
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

WACO DIVISION 
 

AIRE TECHNOLOGY LTD,  
 

Plaintiff,  

v.  

APPLE INC., 
 
Defendant. 

  

 

Civil Action No. 6:21-cv-01101-ADA 

 

 

    
CORRECTED JOINT NOTICE OF AGREED EXTENSION 

OF AMENDED SCHEDULING ORDER DEADLINES 
 

Pursuant to the Court’s Standing Order Regarding Joint or Unopposed Request to Change 

Deadlines, Plaintiff Aire Technology Ltd. (“Aire”) and Defendant Apple Inc. (“Apple”) filed a 

Joint Notice of Agreed Extension on June 21, 2022 (DE 35) setting forth select new agreed 

deadlines.   The parties’ agreed briefing schedule in DE 35 contained a clerical error, identifying 

Defendant’s deadline to file Reply claim construction brief as Saturday, July 2, 2022. The  correct 

agreed deadline is Wednesday, July 7, 2022.  This Corrected Joint Notice of Agreed Extension of 

Amended Scheduling Order Deadlines corrects this clerical error to accurately reflect the parties’ 

agreed adjusted briefing schedule and related deadlines, as follows: 

Current Deadlines 
(per  DE 23) 

New Agreed 
Deadlines 

Event 

6/23/2022 7/7/2022 Defendant files Reply claim construction brief. 

7/7/2022 7/28/2022 Plaintiff files a Sur-Reply claim construction brief. 

7/12/2022 8/2/2022 Parties submit Joint Claim Construction Statement 

and any optional technical tutorials 

7/18/2022 TBD Markman Hearing 
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Dated: June 27, 2022 
 

/s/ J. Brett E. Cooper  
J. Brett E. Cooper (NY SBN 4011011) 
bcooper@raklaw.com 
Marc A. Fenster (CA SBN 181067) 
mfenster@raklaw.com 
Seth Hasenour (TX SBN 24059910) 
shasenour@raklaw.com 
Drew B. Hollander (NY SBN 5378096) 
dhollander@raklaw.com 
Reza Mirzaie (CA SBN 246953) 
rmirzaie@raklaw.com 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Blvd. 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Phone: (310) 826-7474 
Facsimile: (310) 826-6991 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Aire Technology 
Limited 

 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ J. Stephen Ravel  
J. Stephen Ravel 
Texas State Bar No. 16584975 
KELLY HART & HALLMAN LLP 
303 Colorado, Suite 2000 
Austin, Texas 78701 
Tel: (512) 495-6429 
Email: steve.ravel@kellyhart.com 
 
James R. Batchelder (pro hac vice) 
Andrew N. Thomases (admitted in W.D. 
Tex.) 
Andrew T. Radsch (pro hac vice) 
Daniel W. Richards (pro hac vice) 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor 
East Palo Alto, CA 94303 
Tel: (650) 617-4000 
Fax: (650) 617-4090 
Email: James.batchelder@ropesgray.com 
Email: Andrew.thomases@ropesgray.com 
Email: Andrew.radsch@ropesgray.com 
Email: Daniel.richards@ropesgray.com 
 
Cassandra B. Roth (pro hac vice) 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
1211 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY  10036-8704 
Tel:  (212) 596-9000 
Fax:  (212) 596-9090 
Email: Cassandra.roth@ropesgray.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Apple Inc. 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that all counsel of record are being served with a copy of the foregoing 

document via the Court’s CM/ECF system on June 27, 2022. 

       /s/ J. Stephen Ravel    
       J. Stephen Ravel 
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